R&E Networks by State and CAI
segments served : TotalCAls

Updated May, 2011 -- Questions about the data below? Please contact James Werle, Di

499-2069 --

STATE Network Name URL

AK AK20 Network http://ak20.wikispaces.com/

AL Alabama Research and Education Netwol http://www.asc.edu/network/
AR Arkansas Research and Education Netwolhttp://www.areon.net/

AZ

CA Cal-REN http://www.cenic.org/

CoO EAGLE-Net http://www.co-eaglenet.net/

CT Connecticut Education Network (CEN)  |http://cen.ct.gov/

DE Department of Technology Information  |nttp://dti.delaware.qov/

FL Florida Lambda Rail http://www.flrnet.org/

GA PeachNet http://www.usg.edu/peachnet/
HI Hawaii State Department of Education (HDOE)

1A lowa Communications Network http://www.icn.state.ia.us/

ID Idaho Regional Optical Network (IRON) [http://www.ironforidaho.net/

IL lllinois Century Network (ICN) http://www.illinois.net/

IN Indiana Higher Education Telecommunicghttp://www.ihets.org/

KS Kansas Research and Education Networkhttp://www.kanren.net/

KY Kentucky Regional Optical Network http://kyron.ky.gov/

LA Louisiana Education and Research Network (LEARNET)

MA Massachusetts SEGP http://www.mecnet.net/ and http://www.umass-
MD Maryland Research and Education Netwo|http://mww.umats.ums.edu/

ME Network Maine http://www.networkmaine.net/
Ml Merit Network http://www.merit.edu/

MN Minnesota Statewide Education Group Network (MSEG)

MO MOREnet http://www.more.net/

MS

MT METnet http://www.metnet.mt.qov/

NC MCNC http://www.mcnc.org/

ND Stagenet http://www.stagenet.nd.gov/

NE Network Nebraska http://www.networknebraska.net/
NH NH K-12 Connectivity Consortium http://www.techlearning.com/article/35782
NJ NJEdge http://njedge.net/

NM New Mexico Council for Higher Education|http://www.checs.net/

NV NevadaNet http://www.scs.nevada.edu/default/index.cfm/s
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NY NYSERNet http://www.nysernet.org/

OH Oarnet http://www.oar.net/

OK OneNet http://www.onenet.net/

OR Network for Education and Research in Ofhttp://www.nero.net/

PA MAGPI http://www.magpi.net/

RI OSHEAN/RINET http://www.oshean.org and http://mwww2.ri.net/

SC SC Light Raill http://www.sclightrail.org/
http://www.sdncommunications.com/blog/”?p=

SD REED 4
http://www.ns.utk.edu/index.pl?page=internet

TN Tenessee SEGP 2

TX Lonestar Education and Research Netwol|http://www.tx-learn.org/

uT Utah Education Network http://www.uen.org/

VA Network Virginia http://www.networkvirginia.net/

VT Learning Network of Vermont http://www.learn.vermont.gov/

WA WA K20 Network http://www.wa-k20.net/

WI WISCnet http://www.wiscnet.net/

WV Wvnet http://www.wvnet.edu/

wy

Wyoming Equity Network

http://wenvideo.net/
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List of Connected Orgs

Founded

Primary Contact Name

John Monahan

http://www.asc.edu/clients/network-all.shtml

Randy Fulmer

http://www.areon.net/OrgMembers.aspx

Mike Abbiatti

Dragana Vasic

Sherilyn Shiotsu Evans

Denise Atkinson-Shorey

Scott Taylor

http://www.flrnet.org/affiliates.cfm

Veronica Sarjeant

http://www.usg.edu/peachnet/sites/

John Scoville

David Lassner

Joseph Cassis

Victor E. Braud

Lori Sorenson

Marianne Chitwood

http://www.kanren.net/about/members.shtml

Randy Stout

Allen Lind

http://www.loni.org/members/

Lonnie Leger

miti.net/ MITI represents higher ed and MEC k12

Paul Keleher

Guy Jones

Jeff Letourneau

Elwood Downing

Myron Lowe

John Gillespie

http://itsd.mt.gov/techmt/metnet/

https://www.mcnc.org/about/our-community.html

Tim Poe

http://info.stagenet.nd.gov/

Kim Owen

2006

Tom Rolfes

http://www.nheon.org/oet/erate/consortium.ht
m

Bev Straneva

http://njedge.net/membership/members/njedge-net-members/

Sherri Pupis

http://www.checs.net/members.html

Norma Grijalva

cs-services/network-design-connection-services/

Ed Anderson
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Larry Gallery

http://www.oar.net/services/member_schools contact.shtml

Ann Zimmerman

James Deaton

http://netfoo.nero.net/netviewer?meta=partner

David Crowe

Heather Weisse Walsh

http://www.oshean.org/Page/View/Members/ g 1999 George Loftus (OSHEAN) ar
Kate Mace, Clemson Univer;
Claude Garelik
2006 Bob Collie
http://www.tx-learn.org/members/ Carol Willis

http://www.uen.org/districts/index.shtml

Dennis Sampson

http://www.networkvirginia.net/netva/connected-sites

Crowder, Jeff

http://stats.wa-k20.net/k20cgp/ and http://www.wa-k20.net/equg

Noah Pitzer

http://www.wiscnet.net/members

David Lois

Arnold R. Miller
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Email

Phone

K-12 Public
Schools
(2008-2009)

Internet2 K-12
Public Schools

jdmonahan@alaska.edu 907-590-0376 516 50
rfulmer@asc.edu 1,622 1,200
mike.abbiatti@areon.net 1,150 0
2,266 0

sevans@cenic.org 10,242 9,714
enise.shorey@eaglenet.net 1,837 296
Scott. Taylor@uconn.edu 1,163 1,100
248 0

VSarjeant@admin.fsu.edu 4,229 209
john.scoville@usg.edu 2,562 2
david@hawaii.edu 290 285
joseph.cassis@iowa.gov 515-725-4600 1,528 400
victor.braud@ironforidaho.net 208-350-6543 750 50
lori.sorenson@illinois.gov 217-557-6565 4 451 4,077
chitwood@ilight.net 812-855-0164 1,995 1,737
rstout@ksbor.org 1,451 878
allen.lind@ky.gov 502-573-1555 x30 1,560 1,403
lonnie@Isu.edu 1,660 1
pkeleher@meccorp.mec.edu 617-957-9190 1,902 350
gjones@usmd.edu 1,470 1,250
jeffl@maine.edu 675 595
ejd@merit.edu 4,175 257
mlowe@umn.edu 2,347 1,402
gillispiej@more.net 2,446 2,147
1,089 0

841 0

tpoe@mcnc.org 2,347 2,249
kim.owen@ndsu.edu 531 451
tom.rolfes@nebraska.gov 402-471-7969 1,159 950
bstraneva@keene.edu 603-357-0101 499 0
Sheri.Prupis@njedge.net 2,622 154
norma@nmsu.edu 867 2
eandrsn@nevada.edu 625 0




lgallery@nysernet.org 4,723 800
annz@oar.net 4,012 3,557
jed@onenet.net 1,812 791
crowed@nero.net 1,318 759
hweisse@magpi.net 3,281 2,468
george@oshean.org and sharon@staff.ri.net 333 333
katel@clemson.edu 864-656-7975 1,219 0
laude.Garelik@sdbor.edu 740 0
bcollie@ena.com 1,764 1,226
carol.willis@esc13.txed.net 9,217 6,639
dsampson@uen.org 801-585-9037 1,064 800
crowder@vt.edu 540-231-3900 2,071 401
330 0
noahp@u.washington.edu 206-221-7121 2,345 2,185
davelois@wiscnet.net 2,311 1,988
miller@marshall.edu 304-696-2677 772 697
372 0
TOTALS 100, /99 03,003
TOTAL TOTAL
U.S. CAIS INTERNET2
CAls
216,367 66,494




Percent K-12 Public

K-12 Public

Internet2 K-12

Percent K-12

Schools Internet2 : SChOOl Public School .PUPHC School
Connected Districts (2008- Districts Districts Internet2
09) Connected
10% 53 3 6%
74% 133 128 96%
0% 245 0 0%
0% 227 0 0%
95% 968 958 99%
16% 178 16 9%
95% 166 160 96%
0% 19 0 0%
5% 67 1 1%
0% 180 1 1%
98% 1 1 100%
26% 364 12 3%
7% 115 0 0%
92% 871 714 82%
87% 294 291 99%
61% 320 211 66%
90% 174 174 100%
0% 69 0 0%
18% 352 3 1%
85% 24 12 50%
88% 312 13 4%
6% 553 8 1%
60% 340 233 69%
88% 524 513 98%
0% 152 0 0%
0% 431 0 0%
96% 116 116 100%
85% 195 171 88%
82% 256 198 77%
0% 179 0 0%
6% 616 5 1%
0% 89 0 0%
0% 17 0 0%




17% 698 153 22%
89% 614 600 98%
44% 539 348 65%
58% 194 147 76%
75% 501 381 76%
100% 33 33 100%
0% 85 0 0%
0% 167 0 0%
70% 136 100 74%
72% 1033 854 83%
75% 41 40 98%
19% 134 14 10%
0% 292 0 0%
93% 295 293 99%
86% 427 386 90%
90% 55 50 91%
0% 48 0 0%
53% 13,892 7,341 53%

31%




K-12 Regional

Internet2 K-12

Percent Internet2 K-

SellEEl Regional Education 12 Regional R PIVELS El-
Agencies (2009- : . . profit (2008-2009)
Agencies Education Agencies
2010)
0 0 0% 53
0 0 0% 318
15 0 0% 139
19 0 0% 241
192 56 29% 2640
83 0 0% 266
6 0 0% 294
1 0 0% %
0 0 0% 1429
16 0 0% 518
0 0 0% 107
10 0 0% 215
0 0 0% 90
205 0 0% 1116
30 0 0% 636
0 10 0% 192
18 0 0% 268
0 0 0% 342
86 0 0% 574
0 0 0% 582
0 0 0% 138
57 18 32% 712
64 0 0% 466
0 4 0% 540
0 0 0% 184
21 0 0% 80
64 0 0% 466
42 0 0% 42
37 15 41% 198
0 0 0% 137
1 0 0% 786
0 0 0% 135
0 0 0% 84




37 0 0% 1615
107 67 63% 764
0 0 0% 144
20 0 0% 312
105 23 22% 1704
4 0 0% 112
13 0 0% 264
5 0 0% 73
0 0 0% 427
20 0 0% 1030
4 0 0% 104
68 0 0% 492
0 0 0% 109
10 7 70% 439
16 0 0% 846
0 0 0% 121
0 0 0% 30

1,376 200 15% 22,670




Internet2 K-12 1 rqra | ToOTAL TOTAL Public Library
FEUS ISR K-12 |Internet2 K-12 FliElil Central Libraries
Profit Internet2 K-12
622 53 9% 90
2073 1328 64% 211
1549 0 0% 45
2753 0 0% 81
14042 10728 76% 167
2364 312 13% 101
1629 1260 77% 195
364 0 0% 19
5725 210 4% 60
3276 3 0.09% 59
398 286 72% 1
2117 412 19% 539
955 50 5% 102
6643 4791 72% 634
2955 2028 69% 238
1963 1099 56% 327
2020 1577 78% 116
2071 1 0.05% 68
2914 353 12% 370
2076 1262 61% 15
1125 608 54% 272
5497 283 5% 380
3217 1635 51% 128
3510 2664 76% 140
1425 0 0% 47
1373 0 0% 80
2993 2365 79% 128
810 622 77% 80
1 1650 1164 71% 271
815 0 0% 231
4025 159 4% 303
1091 2 0.18% 92
726 0 0% 19




7073 953 13% 755
5497 4224 77% 241
2495 1139 46% 115
1844 906 49% 125
5591 2872 51% 452
482 366 76% 48
1581 0 0% a1
985 0 0% 126
2327 1326 57% 187
11300 7493 66% 562
1213 840 69% 55
2765 415 15% 79
731 0 0% 180
3089 2485 80% 55
3600 2374 66% 379
948 747 79% 97
750 0 0% 23

138,737 61,305 7% 135,068




Public Library Total Public Internet2 Total | Percent Internet2
Branches Libraries Public Libraries | Public Libraries
17 107 1 1%
79 290 28 10%
170 215 0 0%
126 207 0 0%
941 1108 0 0%
149 250 0 0%
51 246 44 18%
14 33 0 0%
464 524 0 0%
332 391 300 77%
50 51 51 100%
20 559 0 0%
39 141 0 0%
158 792 458 58%
197 435 300 69%
50 377 289 77%
80 196 1 1%
265 333 0 0%
109 479 350 73%
171 186 175 94%
6 278 187 67%
280 660 71 11%
234 362 39 11%
220 360 330 92%
191 238 0 0%
30 110 0 0%
234 362 12 3%
10 90 30 33%
17 288 1 0.35%
5 236 0 0%
151 454 1 0.22%
26 118 1 1%
68 87 0 0%




316 1071 177 7%
484 725 0 0%
o1 206 110 53%
92 217 10 5%
177 629 1 0.16%
25 73 73 100%
148 189 0 0%
36 162 0 0%
104 291 1 0.34%
305 867 0 0%
62 117 37 32%
263 342 26 8%
3 183 0 0%
279 334 112 34%
80 459 301 66%
76 173 147 85%
52 75 0 0%
7,547 16,676 3,662 22%




Private 2-year non/

Total Internet2 2-

Public 2-year profit Total 2-Year Year
2 1 3 2
27 0 27 27
22 2 24 0
20 2 22 0
116 8 124 109
16 1 17 0
12 4 16 12
3 2 5 0
47 1 48 2
48 2 50 16
6 0 6 6
16 3 19 15
4 0 4 0
48 8 56 50
15 2 17 14
26 2 28 18
16 0 16 16
35 2 37 37
16 5 21 16
16 0 16 4
7 3 10 0
31 1 32 8
31 1 32 29
25 7 32 26
15 0 15 0
12 1 13 0
31 1 32 32
6 1 7 5
8 4 12 6
7 1 8 0
20 8 28 19
20 0 20 7
1 1 2 0




36 37 73 0
29 13 42 3
30 0 30 30
17 0 17 12
17 33 50 4
1 2 3 1
20 2 22 0
5 4 9 0
39 2 41 0
64 5 69 0
8 1 9 6
24 4 28 28
1 1 2 0
27 3 30 30
17 4 21 18
14 0 14 0
7 0 7 0

1,051 185 1,260 605




Percent Internet?2

Private 4-year non/

>-Year Public 4-year profit Total 4-Year
67% 3 1 4
100% 14 19 33
0% 11 12 23
0% 4 11 15
88% 36 148 184
0% 13 14 27
75% 11 20 31
0% 2 4 6
4% 27 60 87
32% 27 34 61
100% 4 5 9
79% 3 34 37
0% 4 5 9
89% 12 87 99
82% 15 43 58
64% 8 22 30
100% 8 28 36
100% 17 11 28
76% 14 82 96
25% 14 23 37
0% 8 12 20
25% 15 51 66
91% 12 36 48
81% 14 54 68
0% 9 11 20
0% 6 4 10
100% 12 36 48
71% 8 5 13
50% 7 18 25
0% 5 14 19
68% 14 26 40
35% 8 4 12
0% 6 2 8




0% 45 169 214
7% 37 71 108
100% 17 14 31
71% 9 26 35
8% 44 112 156
33% 2 9 11
0% 13 26 39
0% 7 7 14
0% 9 47 56
0% 45 56 101
67% 7 3 10
100% 15 36 51
0% 5 17 22
100% 16 20 36
86% 14 30 44
0% 13 10 23
0% T 0 T
Z8% 670 T,589 7,259




Total Internet2 4-

Percent Internet?2

Total Museums

Total Internet2

Year 4-Year Museums
1 25% 147
21 64% 284
0 0% 159
0 0% 238
45 24% 1344
0 0% 320
24 77% 354
1 17% 86
5 6% 477
37 61% 330
0 0% 94
5 14% 245
0 0% 113
92 93% 905
29 50% 331
17 57% 261
16 44% 274
13 46% 215
9 9% 608
11 30% 360
11 55% 263
39 59% 342
28 58% 282
52 76% 355
0 0% 148
0 0% 170
48 100% 371
4 31% 170
13 52% 299
0 0% 167
26 65% 334
12 100% 186
0 0% 118




25 12% 855
15 14% 903
31 100% 467
7 20% 239
24 15% 1080
11 100% 59
4 10% 248
0 0% 208
2 4% 169
20 20% 631
6 60% 172
9 18% 655
0 0% 289
13 36% 529
29 66% 477
0 0% 166
0 0% 112
195 33% 17,609




Health Care-

Health Care-

Total Health

Total Internet2

Total Public

Hospitals Clinics Qarg Health Care Safety
Institutions
31 2 33 120
130 69 199 161
109 70 179 109
123 17 140 110
465 268 733 443
106 54 160 226
50 0 50 111
13 0 13 9
260 141 401 272
187 85 272 181
32 2 34 6
126 137 263 123
53 46 99 49
233 219 452 369
176 62 238 191
165 176 341 72 159
121 147 268 173
234 106 340 108
120 1 121 268
75 0 75 25
50 39 89 26
184 152 336 179
147 77 224 115
151 350 501 177
121 164 285 147
66 48 114 59
137 82 219 140
51 60 111 25
97 130 227 83
34 11 45 4
104 0 104 211
69 12 81 97
57 6 63 23




242 8 250 202
254 13 267 356
170 41 211 182
66 60 126 51
244 61 305 89
19 69 88 72
88 112 200 89
67 60 127 45
151 54 205 166
646 321 967 598
55 18 73 62
128 53 181 134
16 15 31 8
122 131 253 71
147 47 194 154
68 54 122 54
35 17 52 56

0,995 3,66/ 10,462 (2 6,356




Total Internet2

Total Internet2

Total Municipal Municipal County County
Governments Governments
Internet2 (above XX Governments & Stat. Eqv Governments
Public Safety (above XX ' & Stat. Eqv.
pop.) Entities -
pop.) Entities
148 14
458 67
502 75
90 15
478 57
270 62
30 0
57 3
411 66
535 154
1 3
947 99
200 44
1,299 102
567 91
627 104
419 118
303 60
45 5
157 23
22 16
533 83
854 87
952 114
296 82
129 54
548 100
357 53
530 93
13 10
324 21
101 33
19 16




618 57
938 88
594 77
242 36
1,016 67

8 0
268 46
309 66
347 92
1,209 254
242 29
229 95
45 14
281 39
592 72
232 55
99 23

19,491 0 3,034




Total Local
Government

Total Internet2
Local
Government

162

525

577

105

535

332

30

60

477

689

1,046

244

1,401

658

731

537

363

50

180

38

616

941

1,066

378

183

648

410

623

23

345

134

35




675

1,026

671

278

1083

314

375

439

1,463

271

324

59

320

664

232

122

22,470




